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Grape vines of Chile and Argentina were
planted by missionaries from Spain with
the conquistadores in the mid-sixteenth century.

Vinevards were planted in 1531 and the first records

of wine being produced in Chile are from 1533.

As the countrny’s population expanded, the
wine production moved from the
church to European plantation owners.

By the carlv 1800’s New World wines imported to the
Old World began to affect the Spanish wineries.
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BIG FORMAT
WHITE

PIETRA BIANCA TORMARESCA, MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)

Chardonnay, Fiano

GAVI LA SCOLCA BLACK LABEL MAGNUM 1.5L(ITALY)

Cortese

VINTAGE TUNINA JERMANN MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)

Sauvignon, Chardonnay, Ribbolla Gialla, Malvasia\

CERVARO DELLA SALA, ANTINORI MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)
Chardonnay

CERVARO DELLA SALA, ANTINORI DOUBLE MAGNUM 3L (ITALY)
Chardonnay

ROSE

CHATEAU MINUTY ROSE PRESTIGE MAGNUM 15L (FRANCE)
Grenache, Cinsault, Tibouren, Syrah

CHATEAU MINUTY ROSE PRESTIGE DOUBLE MAGNUM 3L(FRANCE)
Grenache, Cinsault, Tibouren, Syrah

CHATEAU MINUTY ROSE PRESTIGE METHUSALEH 6L (FRANCE)

Grenache, Cinsault, Tibouren, Syrah

CHATAEU MINUTY ROSE 281 MAGNUM 1.5L (FRANCE)
Grenache, Cinsault, Tibouren, Syrah

RED

LE VOLTE ORNELLIA MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Sangiovese

LE VOLTE ORNELLIA DOUBLE MAGNUM 3L (ITALY)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Sangiovese

GUADO AL TASSO, MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)

Cabernet sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

GUADO AL TASSO, DOUBLE MAGNUM 3L (ITALY)

Cabernet sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

TIGNANELLO, ANTINORI MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

TIGNANELLO, ANTINORI DOUBLE MAGNUM 3L (ITALY)

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

ORNELLAIA BOLGHERI SUPERIORE MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

SASSICAIA TENUTA SAN GUIDO MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

SOLAIA ANTINORI MAGNUM 1.5L (ITALY)
Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Sangiovese

£250

£390

£470

£560

£1150

£220

£490

£1,350

£520

£270

£700

£950

£2,250

£1,050

£2,500

£1,650

£2100

£2,450

BY THE GLASS

CHAMPAGE &SPARKLIGWINES

MOET & CHANDON BRUT IMPERIAL (FRANCE)
Chardonnay, Pinot noir, Pinot Meunier

RUINART BLANC DE BLANCS (FRANCE)
Chardonnay

RUINART ROSE (FRANCE)
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

DOM PERIGNON BRUT (FRANCE)
Pinot Noir, Chardonnay

WHITE

FINCA LA COLONIA, NORTON (ARGENTINA)

Torrontes

ALBACLARA HARAS DE PIRQUE ( CHILE)
Sauvignon Blanc

CORRALILLO, MATETIC (CHILE)
Reisling

CARNEROS BUENA VISTA (USA)
Chardonnay

ROSE

CHATEAU MINUTY ROSE PRESTIGE (FRANCE)
Grenache, Cinsault, Tibouren, Syrah

RED

MORANDE PIONERO (CHILE)
Carmenere

CORRALILLO MATETIC (CHILE)

Pinot Noir

HUSSONET GRAN RESERVA, HARAS DE PIRQUE (CHILE)
Cabernet Sauvignon

GRAN PULENTA ESTATE X (ARGENTINA)
Malbec

BY CORAVIN ¥V

TIGNANELLO MARCHESE ANTINORI (TALY)
Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

CHATEAU LYNCH BAGES, PAUILAC (FRANCE)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

£27

£50

£60

£105

£18

£20

£24

£35

£21

£18

£20

£29

£37

£85

£105



CHAMPAGNE

MOET & CHANDON IMPERIAL BRUT

LOUIS ROEDERER COLLECTION

RUINART BLANC DE BLANCS

RUINART ROSE

CARBON BUGATTI

PERRIER-JOUET BELLE EPOQUE

PERRIER-JOUET BELLE EPOQUE ROSE

DOM PERIGNON
DOM PERIGNON ROSE

DOM PERIGNON P2

CRISTAL LOUIS RODERER
CRISTAL LOUIS RODERER ROSE

CRISTAL LOUIS RODERER VINOTHEQUE 1997

ACE OF SPADES ARMAND DE BRIGNAC
ACE OF SPADES ARMAND DE BRIGNAC ROSE
ACE OF SPADES ARMAND DE BRIGNAC BLANC DE BLANCS

ACE OF SPADES ARMAND DE BRIGNAC DEMI SEC

KRUG GRANDE CUVEE
KRUG VINTAGE

KRUG ROSE

75cl

£160

£180

£320

£350

£450

£500

£625

£600
£1000

£1150

£725
£1,250

£1,900

£750
£1100
£1,400

£900

£700
£850

£950

1.5L

£400

£450

£700

£750

£1,000

£1100

£1,500

£1,500

£2,500

£1,700

£3,200

£1,750

£2,500

£1,650

3L

£1,00

£2,000

£3,500

£5,500

£9,500

£6,000

£6,500

6L

£2,500

£14,000

£15,500

£16,000

500

501

502

503

504

505

506

507

508

509

310

316

NEW W ORLD REDS

MORANDE PIONERO RESERVA (CHILE)

Carmenere

MORANDE TERROIR (CHILE)

Clinsaultr

FINCA LA COLONIA COLECCION, NORTON (ARGENTINA)

Cabernet Franc

CORRALILLO MATETIC (CHILE)
Pinot Noir

HUSSONET GRAN RESERVA, HARAS DE PIRQUE (CHILE)

Cabernet Sauvignon

ALTURA, NORTON (ARGENTINA)
Malbec

PRIVADA FAMILY BLEND, NORTON (ARGENTINA)
Malbec

CLOUDY BAY (NEW ZEALAND)

Pinot Noir

GRAN PULENTA ESTATE X (ARGENTINA)
Malbec

ALBIS, HARAS DE PIRQUE (CHILE)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Carmenere

RIDGE GEYSERVILLE (USA)

Zinfandel, Carignane

BUENA VISTA (USA)

Cabernet Sauvignon

WILLIAMS SELYEM (USA)

Pinot Noir

GERNOT LANGES, BODEGA NORTON (ARGENTINA)

Malbec, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

TAITA" MONTES MARCHIGUE (CHILE)

Cabernet Sauvignon

OPUS ONE,(USA)

Cabernet Sauvignon

HENSCHKE HILL OF GRACE (AUSTRALIA)
Shiraz

£72

£80

£95

£105

£120

£130

£150

£165

£190

£210

£240

£290

£360

£425

£670

£1,350

£2100



39

40

100

101

102

NEW WORLD WHITE

FINCA LA COLONIA, NORTON (ARGENTINA)

Torrontes

PULENTA (ARGENTINA)
Chardonnay

ALBACLARA HARAS DE PIRQUE (CHILE)

Sauvignon Blanc

CORRALILLO, MATETIC (CHILE)

Reisling

EQ COASTAL MATETIC (CHILE)

Sauvignon Blanc

CLOUDY BAY (NEW ZEALAND)

Sauvignon Blanc

CARNEROS BUENA VISTA (USA)
Chardonnay

COBB COLE RANCH (USA)

Reisling

RIDGE BLANC (USA)

Grenache

RADIO-CATEAU SAVOY VINEYARD (USA)
Chardonnay

LEEU PASSANT (SOUTH AFRICA)
Chardonnay

WILLIAMS SELYEM (USA)
Chardonnay

ROSE WINES

FINCA LA COLONIA, NORTON
Malbec

CHATEAU MINUTY ROSE PRESTIGE (COTES DE PROVENCE, FRANCE)

Grenache, Cinsault, Tibouren, Syrah

CHATAEU MINUTY ROSE 281 (COTES DE PROVENCE, FRANCE)

Grenache, Cinsault, Tibouren, Syrah

SWEET WINES

MORANDE LATE HARVEST HALF BOTTLE (CHILE)
Sauvignon Blanc

RECIOTO DELLA VALPOLICELLA MASI (ITALY)
Corvina, Rondinella

TOKAJI ASZU 5 PUTTONYOS OREMUS HALF BOTTLE (HUNGARY)

Furmint, Harslevelu

CHATEAU D" YQUEM (FRANCE)
Semillon, Sauvignon Blanc

£70

£79

£85

£90

£95

£110

£140

£170

£210

£290

£330

£470

£75

£100

£240

£75

£130

£250

£970

200

201

202

203

204

203

206

207

208

209

210

213

216

RED WINE
ITALY

UMANI RONCHI PODERE (ABRUZZO)

Montepulciano

TORMARESCA TORCICODA (PUGLIA)

Primitivo

LE VOLTE ORNELLIA (TOSCANA)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Sangiovese

PRUNOTTO OCCHETTI (PIEMONTE)
Nebbiolo

COSTASERA AMARONE CLASSICO MASI (VENETO)

Corvina, Rondinella, Molinara

CONT'UGO TENUTA GUADO AL TASSO, ANTINORI (TOSCANA)
Merlot

BRUNELLO DI MONTALCINO, PIAN DELLE VIGNE, ANTINORI (TOSCANA)
Sangiovese

POGGIO ALLE NANE LE MORTELLE ANTINORI (TOSCANA)

Cabernet franc, Cabernet sauvignon, Carmenere

GUADO AL TASSO, BOLGHERI SUPERIORE (TOSCANA)

Cabernet sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

TIGNANELLO, ANTINORI (TOSCANA)

Sangiovese, Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

ORNELLAIA BOLGHERI SUPERIORE (TOSCANA)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

BARBARESCO GAJA (PIEMONTE)
Nebbiolo

BAROLO SPERSS GAJA 2015 (PIEMONTE)
Nebbiolo

MATAROCCHIO, ANTINORI (TOSCANA)

Cabernet franc

SOLAIA ANTINORI (TOSCANA)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc, Sangiovese

SASSICAIA TENUTA SAN GUIDO (TOSCANA)

Cabernet Sauvignon, Cabernet Franc

MASSETO (TOSCANA)
Merlot

£72

£99

£125

£210

£230

£275

£445

£470

£590

£625

£870

£990

£1125

£1350

£2450



300

301

302

303

304

305

306

307

308

309

310

an

100

$o1

402

103

4O

1035

FRANCE
COTES DU RHONE FERRANTON (RHONE) £85

(Shiraz, Grenache, Mourvedre)

CHATEAU MONTAIGUILLON (BOURDEAUX) £110

Merlot cabernet franc

CHATEAUNEUF-DU-PAPE BOISRENARD (RHONE) £230

Shiraz, Grenache, Mourvedre

GEVREY-CHAMBERTIN, LES CRAIS JEAN-MICHEL GUILLON (BURGUNDY,) £310
Pinot Noir
CHATEAU BATAILLEY PAUILLAC (BOURDEAUX) £370

Cabernet Sauvignon

CHATEAU RAUZAN-SEGLA (BORDEAUX) £560

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc,

CHATEAU LYNCH-BAGES GRAND CRU CLASSE (BORDEAUX) £715

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc, Petit Verdot

ECHEZEAUX GRAND CRU LUCIEN LE MOINE (BURGUNDY) £920
Pinot Noir
CHATEAU HAUT-BRION (BORDEAUX) £1850

Cabernet Sauvignon , Merlot , Cabernet franc, Petit Verdot

CHATEAU LAFITE ROTHSCHILD (BORDEAUX) £2700
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Petit Verdot

CHATEAU MARGAUX Ter GRAND CRU (BORDEAUX) £3100
Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot, Cabernet Franc

CHATEAU MOUTON-ROTHSCHILD 2000 (BORDEAUX) £4500

Cabernet Sauvignon, Merlot

PETRUS (BOURDEAUX) £8700
Merlot

OTHERS

THYMIOPOULOS (GREECE) £90
Ximnaavro

FINCA VALPIEDRA RESERVA (SPAIN) £130
Tempranillo

CHATEAU KASARA (LEBANON) £190
Cabernet Sauvignon Merlot

MACAN ROTHSCHILD (SPAIN) £310
Tempranillo

VALBUENA 5 VEGA SICILIA (SPAIN) £525
Tempranillo

UNICO GRAN RESERVA VEGA SICILIA (SPAIN) £1100
Tempranillo

o

6

~1

9

10

16

20

ITALY WHITE WINE

FEUDO ARANCIO (SICILIA)
Grillo

PIETRABIANCA TORMARESCA (PUGLIA)

Chardonnay, Fiano

PINOT GRIGIO JERMANN (FRIULI)
Pinot Grigio

GAVI LA SCOLCA BLACK LABEL (PIEMONTE)

Cortese

CAPICHERA, ISOLA DEI NURAGHI (SARDEGNA,)

Vermentino

VINTAGE TUNINA JERMANN (FRIULI)

Sauvignon, Chardonnay, Ribbolla Gialla, Malvasia

CERVARO DELLA SALA, ANTINORI (UMBRIA)
Chardonnay

NIBBIO DELLA SALA, ANTINORI (UMBRIA)
Chardonnay

FRANCE

LUVIGNAC (LANGUEDOC)
Picpul de pinet

SANCERRE PASCAL JOLIVET (LOIRE)
Sauvignon Blanc

CHABLIS Ter CRU JULIEN BROCARD (CHABLIS)
Chardonnay

CHASSAGNE-MONTRACHET FRANCOIS CARILLON (BURGUNDY)
Chardonnay

PULIGNY MONTRACHET ler CRU FRANCOIS CAILLON (BURGUNDY)
Chardonnay

MERSAULT LES CLOUS BOILLOT (BURGUNDY)
Chardonnay

CORTON-CHARLEMAGNE GRAND CRU GIRARDIN (BURGUNDY)
Chardonnay

BATARD-MONTRACHET GRAND CRU, THOMAS MOREY (BURGUNDY)
Chardonnay

OTHERS

AZAHAR VINHO VERDE (PORTUGAL)

Azal, Loureiro, Pederna

MURE ORCHIDEES SAUVAGES (AUSTRIA)

Gewurztraminer

BALTHASAR RESS VON UNSERM (GERMANY)
Reisling

CONDE VALDEMAR RIOJA BLANCO FINCA ALTO (SPAIN)
Viura, Verdejo

BRUCK MALBERG (AUSTRIA)
Reisling

£72

£115

£130

£160

£210

£240

£270

£590

£82

£145

£180

£225

£330

£520

£950

£1]00

£79

£210



